FAS 123R expense ($0.9 million) and to remove expenses related to rebranding in connection with the anticipated change in
Company name required by the license agreement termination notice from Harris Corporation ($0.1 million).

For the first quarter of fiscal 2009, includes adjustment to remove purchase accounting adjustments related to the amortization
of the step-up in the value of fixed assets ($0.4 million) and FAS 123R expense ($0.7 million).

Note E – Amortization of intangible assets - Adjustment for the first quarters of fiscal 2010 and 2009 to remove amortization
of purchased intangibles.

Note F – Restructuring charges - Adjustment to remove charges for restructuring incurred during the first quarters of fiscal
2010 and 2009.

Note G – Provision for income taxes - Adjustment to reflect a zero pro forma percent tax rate for the first quarter of fiscal 2010
and a pro forma 24 percent tax rate for the first quarter of fiscal 2009.

Table 2

HARRIS STRATEX NETWORKS, INC.

Fiscal Year 2010 First Quarter Summary
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE OF REVENUE BY GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

(Unaudited)

Quarter Ended
 October 2, 2009 September 26, 2008
 (In millions)

 As

Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Non-GAAP
As Adjusted

(1)
Non-GAAP
Adjustments Non-GAAP

North America (1)  $ 48.0  $ —  $ 48.0  $ 63.0  $ —  $ 63.0
International (1):

Africa .....   29.9   —   29.9   65.8   —   65.8
Europe, Middle East, and Russia .....   18.6   —   18.6   37.8   —   37.8
Latin America and AsiaPac .....   23.5   —   23.5   29.2   —   29.2

Total International .....   72.0   —   72.0   132.8   —   132.8
  $ 120.0  $ —  $ 120.0  $ 195.8  $ —  $ 195.8

(1) We previously reported three operating segments in our public filings: North America Microwave, International
Microwave and Network Operations. During the first quarter of fiscal 2010, we realigned the management structure of
our Network Operations segment to geographically integrate with our North America Microwave and International
Microwave segments to gain cost efficiencies. As a result, we eliminated the Network Operations segment as a
separate reporting unit and consolidated this segment into our remaining two segments that are based on the
geographical location where revenue is recognized. Additionally, we have dropped the word “Microwave” from the